

## Endorsements via email

Version 1.0

## Conditions for endorsements of credit limits via email

Policy no. Insured	
--------------------	--

The Insured may receive endorsements in respect of credit limits from Allianz Trade electronically via email. For such endorsements the following conditions shall apply

- Endorsements shall be sent by Allianz Trade to the email address specified by the Insured. The notifications should be sent to a group company email address and not to a personal address.
- An endorsement shall be deemed to have been received by the Insured the same day it was sent from Allianz Trade.
- Allianz Trade shall not be liable for damage sustained by the Insured due to defects in its own computer and communication equipment, software or Internet service.
- Request for change of an email address or request for cessation of receiving endorsements via email, must be notified in writing to Allianz Trade. Allianz Trade has a period of two weeks for handling any such request.

We, the Insured, wish to receive endorsements in respect of credit limits from Allianz Trade electronically via email on the following address

We have read and understood the conditions above in respect of endorsements via email which are hereby accepted.

Place and date	
Print name	
Authorised signature	

The signed form should be submitted to Euler Hermes Sverige, Box 729, 101 34 Stockholm, Sweden.